RECOR O + 25 O PATEN I TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#: Correction of PTO Error Reel #: Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #:	PATENT 3226870		
Conveying Party(ies)	k if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name Plastic Technologies, Inc. Name Name Name Name	Execution Date Month Day Year 05/03/2004		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Stokely-Van Camp, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	mark if additional fiallies of receiving parties attached		
Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois City State/Country			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Enter for the mat receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (47867606 187795 0000045 89638557 00.00 00			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LIBC/2740121.1

PATENT REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0824

:	Page 2	PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addre	_	. , , ,	
	Code and Telephone Number		
Name Patent Administrate	or		
Address (line 1) Goodwin Procter L	LP		
Address (line 2) Exchange Place			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02109			
	ages of the attached conveyance do		
including any attachments.		2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Num	: Number(s) ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Num	ber(s)	Patent Number(s)	
29/239,597			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of propertie	s involved. # 1	
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Accou	int Number # 07-1700	
	•		
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge add	itional fees: Yes No	
To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of t	d belief, the foregoing information the charges	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized,	
as indicated herein.		·	
John V. Forcier (42,545)	\bigcirc	Ulialah	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LIBC/2740121.1

PATENT REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., ("PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES") an Ohio corporation, having its principal office in Holland, Ohio, United States of America, and its successors and assigns hereby assigns to STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., ("STOKELY"), a corporation of the State of Indiana, having its principal office in Chicago, Illinois, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the bottle design inventions as set forth below in the following design patent applications including any improvements thereof and any and all divisional and continuation applications, and in any and all Letters Patents, reissues and extensions issuing thereon, and PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to assign said Letters Patents to said STOKELY.

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
U.S.A.	29/190,387	09/19/03	Bottle Portion
U.S.A.	29/190,386	09/19/03	Bottle Portion
U.S.A.	29/190,385	09/19/03	Bottle Portion

FOR SAID CONSIDERATION, PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES hereby agrees upon the request and on behalf of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuing applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of said Letters Patents and any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any divisional and continuation applications that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in the event of said Letters Patents or any division or continuation thereof, or any Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES hereby agrees to perform, upon such request and at the expense of said assignee, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patents and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES hereby assigns to said STOKELY its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said STOKELY, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and

1

PATENT REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0826 Attorney's Dock __p: 1874, 1875, 1876

patents in said assignee, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee.

EXECUTED this 3 day of ______

PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF Whin COUNTY OF

On this 3 day of 1004, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Elizabeth Gradu __, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument; to of PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; and acknowledged that she/he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

LORI M. MOFFITT